BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATEOF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro's Request for Authority to Implement a General Rate Increase for Electric)	Case No. ER-2022-0129
Service)	
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri West's Request for Authorization)	
To Implement a General Rate Increase for Electric)	Case No. ER-2022-0130
Service)	

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO'S AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE FILING

COME NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("EMM") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW") (collectively, "Evergy" or "the Company") and, for their *Notice of Compliance Filing* ("Notice"), states to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") as follows:

- 1. On August 30, 2022, the Company filed a *Stipulation and Agreement* ("Agreement") which was approved by the Commission's November 21, 2022 *Report and Order* and subsequent December 8, 2022 *Amended Report and Order*.
- 2. Pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement¹, the Company submits the attached annual JD Power Score results, attached hereto as **CONFIDENTIAL Exhibit 1**.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits the attached to the Commission pursuant to the Agreement.

1

¹ "Company agrees to file annual JD Power Score results (complete PowerPoint survey result) by the end of this and each subsequent calendar year in these two rate cases until the conclusion of the next rate cases." <u>See</u>, *Agreement*, p. 16, Section 11.b.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2110

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon counsel for all parties on this 1st day of March 2023, by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner

EXHIBIT 1

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION NOT AVAILBLE TO THE PUBLIC.

ORIGINAL FILED UNDER SEAL.